

2018 Wedding Rate Card

STANDARD VENUE RENTAL FEE

\$4,000

- Main ballroom and use of indoor/outdoor fireplace
- Private bridal suite
- Restrooms (one each, male & female, handicapped accessible)
- Catering kitchen & pantry
- Tables (8 x 60" round) and premium white vinyl chairs (40)
 - NOTE: venue is equipped with tables and chairs for up to 40 persons, if more tables and seating are desired the additional cost is \$3/chair, \$18/table and there is a \$100 delivery/set-up fee
- Ballroom & patio integrated sound system, PA system and extension cords
- Distilled spirits tasting room & bar
 - NOTE: distillery tasting room and bar are made available as a serving & congregation area. Arizona liquor licensing requires Flying Leap to suspend distilled spirits tasting operations during the wedding event.
- Ceremony grounds, including Juniper-beam altar with two wine barrels for decoration
- Up to 6 empty oak barrels for use as standing tables for guests
- All outdoor patios, lawns, gardens and picnic areas
- BBQ area/fire pit (wood included mesquite, juniper & pecan)
- Gazebo/outdoor bars
- Parking areas

Guests will not have unescorted access to the estate vineyard, winery, wine tasting room, distiller production and/or cellars/barrel houses during the event unless a tour is pre-coordinated. NOTE: tours require additional staff and must be pre-coordinated; we charge an upcharge single flat fee of \$500 to provide staff and access to our production and barrel storage areas for guests.

Wine and Alcohol Service. All wine or the event must be Flying Leap products and must be purchased through Flying Leap Vineyards prior to the event. *Clients are required to pre-purchase a minimum of one bottle of wine for every two adult guests,*

with a minimum purchase <u>regardless of number of guests</u> of 4 cases. Client chooses the wines, and the wines must be purchased no later than 30 days prior to the event. If desired, Client may purchase Flying Leap distilled spirits as well, but there is no minimum purchase volume requirement on spirits. Client may serve beer/liquor at the event but is responsible for purchasing it, and having it served by an insured & licensed bartender during the event. There is no corkage fees of any kind for Champagne or sparkling wines brought in from other sources.

Insurance. Client and their event/planners & caterers shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance including host liquor liability, in an amount not less than \$1 million combine single limit for bodily injury and property damage. Such insurance shall name Flying Leap Vineyards, Inc. as additional insured, and a certificate of insurance with an endorsement must be provided no later than 30 days prior to the event. All of Client's vendors working at the event shall carry and maintain in full force and effect while working at Flying Leap Vineyards workers compensation insurance, general liability insurance and policy endorsement naming Flying Leap Vineyards, Inc.

Date Changes. In the event the Client is forced to change the date of the event or wedding, every effort will be made by Flying Leap Vineyards to transfer reservations to support the new date. However, Client agrees and understands that this may not be possible, due to other events already scheduled at the venue. The Client agrees that in the event of a date change, any expenses including but not limited to deposits and fees that are non-refundable and non-transferable are the Client's responsibility. The Client further agrees that a \$500 date change fee will apply, should the date change be accommodated.

Damage Deposit. A \$500 damage deposit will be collected 30 days prior to the event, or as agreed by the parties. This damage deposit is fully refundable if there is no damage to the buildings, facilities, and grounds resulting from the event and/or Client or Client's guests' negligence, to the satisfaction of Flying Leap Vineyards, which reserves the right to charge for any damages, or additional cleaning that may be required as a result of the event.

Cleaning Fee. Venue rental requires a \$400 cleaning fee, which is in addition to the venue rental fee. The cleaning fee provides for professional cleaning and servicing of the wedding and event reception facilities both before and after the event, as well as trash removal.